03-24-1999

100992853

TO THE HONORABL SSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ALEXANDER B. BOFFA
Wash Plea 1. 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. 1900 LINDEN AVENUE P.O. BOX 710 LINDEN, NEW JERSEY 07036
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: .
4.	
the	If this document is being filed together with a new appli execution date of the application is: A. Application No. B. Application Date NOVEMBER 12, 1998
5. docu	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerniment should be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 9th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. ***********************************
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1 .
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. **Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
unde	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional r 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communicat it any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A dup of this Form is enclosed.

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:			
ALEXANDER B. BOFFA	JOE'R. NOLES, JR.		
THOMAS R. BIDWELL			
In consideration of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:			
 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referr and interest, for the United States and all foreign co improvement and to all patent applications and patents co entitled 	ountries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or		
OIL COMPOSITIONS W	ITH SYNTHETIC BASE OILS		
and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prose any continuations of such applications or substitutes there assignments of any of the above required for recording in the foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary (a) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or appriority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will convert the understand of the matter of preparing and executing support thereof. 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon obtain United States and foreign patents covering said in hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been to 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASS instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executions as well as the filing date and application numbers.	as of international conventions or treaties. of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for cution thereof for said invention or improvement, and efor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any or expedient. of any application based on said assigned invention or opplication for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of gall documents and giving and producing evidence in ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to vention or improvement and to vest all rights therein as the same would have been held and enjoyed by made. SIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this sted the Declaration for the above-referenced patent or thereof when known.		
UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	en executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite		
DATE 1/18/99 0	ALEXANDER B. BOFFA Inventor		
70233	ALEXANDER B. BOFFA		
Witness			
DATE	THOMAS R. BIDWELL Inventor		
Witne	SS .		

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0892

JOE R. NOLES, JR.

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

DATE ____